
1546 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

353S9 84.19.059 

35306 84.22.028 

35432 84.34.009 

35325 84.40.129 

34882 84.45 .029 

35285\ 84.47.039 
35274J 
35284 84.47.039 

35435 

35451 

35312 

35465 

35356 
35429 

35307 
35398 

35396 

35491 
35311 

35395 

35315 

35515 

84.59.148 

84.61.019 

85.01.009}, 
85.01.011 
85.01.012 
85.11.009 

85.17.009 
85.19.059 

90.10.049 
90.10.049 

90.16.008 

90.19.129 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 

98.01.051 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No.1976/85-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

Hayssen horizontal form fil1 and seal machines, designated models 
RTll0, 112, 113, 114, 115, 118, 413, 414 and ultrawrap, used to 
automatical1y form from a reel of film, fil1 and seal automatical1y 
packages 

Al1en vibratory bean feeder, used to align and feed green beans to 
a bean slicer 

Printers' lithographic plates, special1y prepared to receive a "wipe
on" coating, used in the printing industry 

Colourpet 12 laboratory dyeing machine, used for dyeing textile 
samples 

Presses, mechanical, power operated and other, exceeding 30.5 
tonnes capacity 

Automatic mortising machines, both saw and chain types, used in 
the multi mortising of window, door frames and the like 

Ful1y automatic finger jointing plant, comprising of finger joint 
cutting unit, press, crosscut saw and rol1er table 

Dry chemical extinguisher units, used to fil1 dry chemical 
extinguishers 

Cosasco access fittings, protectors, service valves and threadolets, to 
al10w for fast, safe access to pipelines, process equipment or 
vessels under full operating pressure, without shut down 

Newman "Process Industry" 3 phase motors, 0.75 kW, 4 pole, 
2.2 kW, 4 pole, 7.5 kW, 4 pole, 11 kW, 4 pole, 18.5 kW, 2 pole 

Hans-Jurgen Gunter automatic electronic polythene side and 
bottomweld bag making machines 

Audible signal warnings 
So-Hi bulk oil circuit breakers, voltage up to 15 kV, fault rated up 

to 500 M.V.A., used in the manufacture of metalclad switchgear 
and motor control equipment 

Automatic processors for black and white photography .. 
Motion picture film printers, used for the printing of motion 

pictures in professional cinematographic laboratories 
M and W P-2000 and P400B hydragauge dynamometer, used for 

service testing of tractors under actual field conditions 
Dentists' accessories for making crowns or dentures 
Penn lube oil protection controls for refrigeration and associated 

equipment 
Rhodes liquid flow transmitters, models PT, RT and 'lowflow', used 

for the measurement of rates of liquid flow 
Leeds and Northrup range of electrical measuring, checking, etc., 

apparatus 
Cufflink forks and swivels of brass, unassembled, used to make 

cufflinks of paua shel1, greenstone, etc. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free Free 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free· 

Other 
Prer. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

No. 75 

Part 
IT 

Rer. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

23.7 

10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 July 
1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to 
the Comptrol1er of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptrol1er of Customs. 


