Tariff Notice No. 1976/85—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
35359	84.19.059	Hayssen horizontal form fill and seal machines, designated models RT110, 112, 113, 114, 115, 118, 413, 414 and ultrawrap, used to automatically form from a reel of film, fill and seal automatically packages	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35306	84.22.028	Allen vibratory bean feeder, used to align and feed green beans to a bean slicer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35432	84.34.009	Printers' lithographic plates, specially prepared to receive a "wipe-on" coating, used in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35325	84.40.129	Colourpet 12 laboratory dyeing machine, used for dyeing textile samples	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34882	84.45.029	Presses, mechanical, power operated and other, exceeding 30.5 tonnes capacity	Free	Free	Free	10.2
35285 \ 35274 \	84.47.039	Automatic mortising machines, both saw and chain types, used in the multi mortising of window, door frames and the like	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35284	84.47.039	Fully automatic finger jointing plant, comprising of finger joint	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35435	84.59.148	cutting unit, press, crosscut saw and roller table Dry chemical extinguisher units, used to fill dry chemical	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35451	84.61.019	extinguishers Cosasco access fittings, protectors, service valves and threadolets, to allow for fast, safe access to pipelines, process equipment or	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35312	85.01.009 85.01.011	vessels under full operating pressure, without shut down Newman "Process Industry" 3 phase motors, 0.75 kW, 4 pole, 2.2 kW, 4 pole, 7.5 kW, 4 pole, 11 kW, 4 pole, 18.5 kW, 2 pole	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35465	85.01.012 J 85.11.009	Hans-Jurgen Gunter automatic electronic polythene side and bottomweld bag making machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35356 35429	85.17.009 85.19.059	Audible signal warnings So-Hi bulk oil circuit breakers, voltage up to 15 kV, fault rated up to 500 M.V.A., used in the manufacture of metalclad switchgear	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.8
35307	90.10.049	and motor control equipment Automatic processors for black and white photography	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35398	90.10.049	Motion picture film printers, used for the printing of motion pictures in professional cinematographic laboratories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35396	90.16.008	M and W P-2000 and P400B hydragauge dynamometer, used for service testing of tractors under actual field conditions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35491 35311	90.19.129 90.24.011	Dentists' accessories for making crowns or dentures Penn lube oil protection controls for refrigeration and associated	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	23.7
35395	90.24.011	equipment Rhodes liquid flow transmitters, models PT, RT and 'lowflow', used	Free	Free		
35315	90.28.009	for the measurement of rates of liquid flow Leeds and Northrup range of electrical measuring, checking, etc.,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35515	98.01.051	apparatus Cufflink forks and swivels of brass, unassembled, used to make cufflinks of paua shell, greenstone, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
		Cummins of paul such, gleenstone, etc.	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.